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CITY CAB PTE LTD
REFAIR ESTIMATE®

VEMICLE NO : SHA 699

MAKE
MODEL

Xy — U

DATE 17/6/2019 11:30 @lp

Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)
Front Bumper Bracker (LH)
Front Bumper Clips 10 pes
Front Fender (1LH)

Front Fender Shield (111

From Fender Retainer
Emblem-Blue Drive {LH)

Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)

SUB TOTAL
LESS 20%,
PISCOUNTED TOTAL

Labour Charge
Panel Beating

Spray Pamnting Charye
Tull Kote

Frt Wheel Alignmem
TOTAL LABOIUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

MAv L
T4 (o

3 pim),

.‘_‘JE'{_{ LThwvy fhu'ilu
BY AainT PaoT0s

Amount |
S 41830\ p
5 500 [« X LJC
$ JHI‘.IJ . 17N
s 22,00 Prav<
5 49070 | e
% 11470 |7 kv
5 dl40 [T Nag
s 26,60 | v
$ M6A0 |scn
$ 15100
5 304.82
S L1844
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s Sy
5 12000 2y,
S LIT0.00
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CITY CABPTELTD
REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VEHICLE NO : SHA 699
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAIL IONIQ

DATE 17/6/2019 11:30

PXRA — 24

Front Bumper Cover

Front Bumper Bracket Top (LH)
Front Bumper Bracket (LH)
Front Bumper Clips 10 pes
Front Fender (LH)

Front Fender Shield (LH)

Front Fender Retainer
Emblem-Blue Drve (LH)

Front Wheel Hub Cap (LH)

Labour Charge

Panel Beatng

Spray Painting Charge
Tull Kote

Fri Wheel Alignmen

NAT L
g [
p\P
1 50wy
fwpce Uy Wi
BY OatT Cwet0S

o=

’ 2:3 Parts Dmﬁgtlun# Labour

WAL LYY Y Y

SUB TOTAL

L

DISCOUNTED TOTAL

oA

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

This s an initial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above velucle. The final repmir quanum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.
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Our Job Ref No 308303840

Date 20/08/2019

FINALIZATION FORM

To LKK

Altn NAZ
SHA 698

(!
COMFﬂmDELGRQ_
GINEERING
sn:“ Orve Singapora :;ﬂ%
Fax: Biss
Fax :
Date of Accident : 15/01/2018

The survey and estimates of tha fepairs of the above-mentioned vehicls are as lollows:-

1. The repair job shall bil io: ANA, - SHD 303K
]
2 The finalized amount shall be-
(a)  Spare Parts after Lis| discount $600.96
{6)  Labour Charges E=3 $740.00
Total for Part-By-Part Rapair Cosi $1,430.98
P
{e)  Lumpsum Repair (i applicabla)
Total for Lumpsum fepalr cost after Less: 2%
Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3. Estimated normal pariod for repairs: =3 working days

4 Weshall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there Is no meply from you

within 7 working days

5 Thank you for your assistance,

N\

We canfirm the estimates and
finalized amount

Signature ; Signatyre :
Name : JUMAN| \ Name NEL LEL
Tel : 8214 8315 \ Date N iViG)
Fax : B5488158
Documen
Confirm By
Iem Amouni Altsched Signat Remarks
Yes or Ng ( )
1. Rental Rats P/Day YES
._Loss of Income Pald M
. Survey Fees
. LTA Saarch Fea $7.40
. Medical Fees (on behail
of driver, |f spplicabie)
L

Remarks;




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTELTD Date: 20.06.2019

Time: 12:13:5]
REPAIR ESTIMATE Page: |
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO ¢ 305303840
CUSTOMER: 7010070 REGN NO t SHA 699)
ADDRESS : CITYCAB PTELTD MILEAGE : 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE : HYUNDAI
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 5757 17 MODEL ¢ IONIQ(G2)
65551188 DATE OF REGN ¢ 30.04.2019
DATETIME [N : 15.06.2019 13:30
ACCIDENT DATE  : 15.06.2019
JOB /PARTS DESCRIPTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0104-0574-G IONIQVC PANEL-FENDER LH# I 48070 20.00 392.56

0002 04-01-0104-3813-G IDNTQEMBLE&FBLUEDRD’EL I 2660 20,00 2128
0003 03-01-0104-2061-G IONIQV1/3 CAP ASSY-WHEEL I 34640 2000 277.12

SUB-TOTAL : 69094

JOB NATURE

PANEL BEATING 300.00
SPRAYPAINT CHARGE 400.00
0002 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS, 40.00

SUB-TOTAL : 740.00

TOTAL  : 143096
= AUTHORISED : YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE :



WTWTH Claim Portal

B Ao I T T I - ]
<« Service Request Details
Ciaim
SIMOIQUO
|-| FETEIM L
MNone
" P ‘]uﬂ"ﬂll'
Loss Dats
June 15, 2019
CRRRR
Report
Jun 17, 2019 12:564:41 PM
o v Iy
He ils
June 17, 2019 €. Vv
Due Date

June 24. 2019

Venoo
LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP)

1%i

Third Party Vehicle Damage

Pending verihcation - Direct Settlement

Actions

Lt FESTY |

Agree (o perform service

Vehicle Information

i shicle Registration #
SHA&9%!

hitps:/iivp.smaricisims axa com.sg/clam-portalhtmiindex-vendor-sarvice-requesis. himl#/ service-requests/ TserviceReguestNumber= 121864 112



BiiTr2018 Claim Partal
-

1ONIG HYBRID

Service Address

Primary Contact/Insured

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD
No.2 ANG MO KIO STREET 63, 569111, Singapore

Claim Handler
ANG Richard

richard anghs@axa.com.sg

Addinional Instructions
NOT REPORTED

Invoices History Documents Assessment Metrics MNotes

hitps: /v smancimms axn.com. sg ' claim-portafhimlfindex-vendor-senvice-requests. mi/servica-requests/7serviceRequesiNumber=121864



Catherine Chnnﬂ (LKK Auto)

From: Jumani Bin Masudin <jumanibm@cdge.comsg>

Sent: Maonday, 17 June, 2019 11:53 AM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey

Subject: DOA.15.06.19 SHAB99) with your insured SHD303K - AXA
Attachments: img-617115005-0001 pdf

Categories: Raghav

TO

Officer in charge

Best Regards

Jumani Masudin

Taxi Crash Repair / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Tel. 6214-8315 / Fax. 6546-8156

From: ApeosPort-IV C5570 <sbs-singnalling@sbstransit.com.sg>
Sent: Monday, 17 June 2019 11:50 AM

To: Jumani Bin Masudin

Subject: Scan Data from CDG_LO_AW _A5570

Number of Images: 8
Attachment File Type: PDF

Device Name: ApeosPort-IV C5570
Device Locatlon:

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information, If you are not
the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be
advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to
any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its
related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to
approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in
any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised
representatives of both parties,

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Councll - is committed to preserving the
environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.
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Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto) =

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <willlamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 2:41 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 6991

D.OA. 15/06/2019]

Merging lanes
BOLA S18 : Liability 50% ***
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Below email refers.

We disagree with your contention stated, 1.e. liability is unclear. Liability is crystal clear. i.e. you settle as
per BOLA scenario 18.

Also, without forwarding your driver's video footage, you request for the same (7?7). Anyway, you do not
need it to assist you to determine liability.

To expedite an amicable settlement, kindly forward your offer and settle as per BOLA scenario by 11.09.19.
After which, we will have to escalate matter to GIA.

Thank you.

Best Regards
William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 11:03 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>; William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Your Ref: CC19060375/ SHA 699)/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD
303K{AXA) AND SHA 693) ON 15/06/2019]

Your Ref: CC19060375/ SHA 699)/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Our Ref; CC4/ASM13010766/Npb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 303K[AXA) AND SHA 699] ON 15/06/2019
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Attached Is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.
1



As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our
necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will matesially affect/Influence on the issues
of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiano Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

Tris message and any attachments may contain confidenial, privileged or propnetary informabon, If you are not the intended recipient, kndly nofify
us and dalete this message and s attachmants mmediataly, and please ba advised that using, copying, distributing or disclesing any conlents
thersin i not allowed. Statements partaining 1o any mater outside our business are not to be taken gs endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation
Limitad or iis related companies  The commeanis/proposais provided are for discussion purpeses only and are subject 1o approvals. Nothing herain
shall constifule & binding agresmant batwesn the pamies Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agréad in @
wiitten agreemen! signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComfortDelGro - 8 Green Office cerified by the Singapone Enviranment Cauncil - & committed 1o presarving tha environman], We &ncourage you
to prnt thes only if necessary

ComiontDeliGro Engineering Pte Lid |Registration No, 199508048




Hsiao Trmg !LI(KAutnz

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 11:04 AM

To: ‘catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’; ‘williamtan@cdge.com.sg’

Subject: Your Ref: CC19060375/ SHA 699)/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3
[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 303K(AXA) AND SHA 699) ON 15/06/2019]

Attachments: Statement of SHD303K pdf

Your Ref: CC19060375/ SHA 699/ WT(st) Without Prejudice

Our Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 303K(AXA) AND SHA 699) ON 15/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liabllity Is unclear. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our
necessary action,

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation ol terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 447 PM

To: willamtan@cdge.com.sg

Ce: KkLau; ‘aileentan@cdge com.sg’

Subject: RE: Your Ref CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 )
D.OA. 15/06/2019]

Attachments: Statement of SHD303K pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Our insured reported that he was in front of your client vehicle and collided by your client vehicle.

in view of the above, we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to deny liability and unable to
look into your client’s matter.

Thank you.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fas: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Uhi Avenue 1, 202-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 3:15 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>: Alleen Tan Lee Nol <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 ) D.0.A. 15/06/2015]

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr William,

Thank you for your email.

We will convey your message to our principal and get back to you soon.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter ks purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / Iinferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.



Hsiao Tﬂl‘IE SLKHAutu}

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 3 October 2019 2:20 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 121864, vehicle number SHAG99)

Rec'd emall from TP Dear Hsiao Tong Below emall refers. We disagree with your
contention stated, |.& liability is unclear Liatility Is crystal clear. |.2. you seftie as per BOLA

0 scenario 18, Also, without forwarding your drivers video footage, you request for the same CHT 4/82018
(777, Anyway, you do not need It 1o assist you to determine liability. To expedite an : 25942 PM|
amicasle seftlement, kindly forward your offer and seftle as per BOLA scenario by
11.09 19, After which, we will havetoesc . |

— |- = '_ =W _ i = 1 . . 3l alie o | = ey ; ‘wm‘g
" Regags WillemTan ] I 1 Y L)
Message Hi, please be informed that third party refused 1o provide wideo lootage asthe | 4102019

[] case is fall under BOLA S18. As such, we will proceed to reject third party claim as per {CHT 20530 PM|
Instruction and update if thera is any issue. Thanks. Hsiao Tong - 04 Sept 2019 -

210010 |
[] EMAIL TO TP REJECT TP CLAIM CHT 43504 PM|

. '10/2419 5 16 PM ANG Richard——-Hi Hsiao Tong, pls maintain rejection unless TP show '.LBF 3102019 |
— wideo. TY f 907:08 AM!

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

-——-Qriginal Message—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <cadmin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 5:23 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 121864, vehicle number SHAB99)

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

-——Driginal Message-——

From: richard.angbs@axa.com.sg <richard.angbs®axa.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October, 2019 5:17 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 121864, vehicle number SHAB99)

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SSM01QUQ.
Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal

1



Hsiao Tnna !LKKAutu]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2019 8:09 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng: 'catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg’

Cc KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: RE: Your Ref CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 )

D.O.A. 15/06/2019]

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your below email.

We have our principal instruction to maintain rejection as our driver reported that he felt a hit from the right rear
side and realised that your client had hit onto his taxi.

if you have any evidence/witness to refute the report given by our insured, we will be reviewing the situation

Thank you.

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotlation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LERK Auto Consultants Pte Lid
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408433)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 5:26 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; ANG Richard <richard.angbs@axa.com.sg>

Cc: CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs @axa.com.sg>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>;
cynthia.chan@gia.org.sg; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 1 D.O.A. 15/06/2019]

KIV - GIA

Merging lanes : BOLA S18 (50%)
Outstanding : 3 months
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Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto) =

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 3:19 FM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: KKLau

Subject: Re: Your Ref CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs 5HA 699)
D.OA 15/06/20149] - ( video attached )

Attachments: SHAB99) doa 15.6.19. mav

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached video footage for your review.

Y our principal mamntamned rejection of our clmm based on their insured accident statement.
Now, evidence confirmed it was their insured that initiated the accident.

Strictly without prejudice, we propose global sum $2400.00.

Kindly revert soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 52148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 18 October 2019 8:09 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>; Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Nol <glleentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 ) D.O.A. 15/06/2019)

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your below email.

We have our principal instruction to maintain rejection as our driver reported that he felt a hit from the right rear
side and realised that your client had hit onto his taxi.

If you have any evidence/witness to refute the report given by our insured, we will be reviewing the situation.

Thank you

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter ks purely on a withoul prejudice basis with the sole intention ol resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
fram this negotiation of terms/settlement.



“ In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Hest Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid
Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-3108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenve 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <willliamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 5:26 PM

To: Hsiao Tong [LKKAuUto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; ANG Richard <richard.angbs@axa.com.sg>

Cec: CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>; KKLau <kklau@Ilkkauto.com>;

cynthia.chan@gia.org.sg; Aileen Tan Lee No <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 1 D.O.A. 15/06/2019]
KIV-GIA

Merging lanes : BOLA SI8 (50%)
Outstanding : 3 months

Without Prejudice.

Dear All

Preceding emanls refer.

Accident of this nature do not warrant a total rejection. On the contrary, you rejected this claim.

Since, you do not wish to settle this matter as per BOLA scenario, we will then have to escalate matter 1o
GIA.

By the way, if no offer received by 09.10.19, we will then proceed with our next course of action.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com=
Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 4:46 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamta .com.sg>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@Ikkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Nol <alleentan@ecdge com.sg>
Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 J D.0.A. 15/06/2019]

F



Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Our insured reported that he was in front of your client vehicle and collided by your client vehicle.

In view of the above, we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to deny liability and unable to
look into your client's matter,

Thark you.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-9197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 3:15 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 J D.O.A. 15/06/2019)

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr William,

Thank you for your email.

We will convey your message to our principal and get back to you soon,

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purgly on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the Esues
of liabllity/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.



Hest Regards,

Hsian Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkuuto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrial Park. Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 2:41 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @lkkauto.com
Cc: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 ) D.O.A. 15/06/2019]

Merging lanes
BOLA S18 : Liability 50% ***
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Below email refers.

We disagree with your contention stated, 1.e. hability 1s unclear. Liability 1s crystal clear. 1.e. you settle as
per BOLA scenario 18,

Also, without forwarding your driver’s video footage, you request for the same (777). Anyway, you do not
need it to assist you to determine hiability,

To expedite an amicable settlement, kindly forward your offer and settle as per BOLA scenario by 11.09.19.
After which, we will have to escalate matter to GIA.

Thank you,

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

Fram: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht{@|kkauto.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 11:03 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>; William Tan Thoo 5eng <wlilllamtan@cdge com.sg>
Subject: Your Ref: CC19060375/ SHA 699/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD

303K(AXA) AND SHA 699) ON 15/06/2019]

Your Ref: CC19060375/ SHA 6991/ WT(st) Without Prejudice



" Our Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 303K(AXA) AND SHA 699) ON 15/06/2019
We refer to the above matter.
Please be informed that liability Is unclear. Attached ls a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences (ie: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our
necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

*Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole Intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of lability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the lssues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Induostrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{(408933)

il IMESSA0E BN My AMTECTHMENTS MAY cortan confidentil prvieges or Dropnetany informanen 17 you are not the iniendea reciEent, kndly noily
WS and oeete this message and 18 attochments mmediately. and please be adwied that using, copymy  dsinbuling of discitamy amy comiznis
trepean (s not alowed Statements pertsnng (o any matier outscls oul butosss gie ol o be Eoen 25 andored by CormforlDelGre Campatation
Limited or itd reigted cornpaniss. The commanis/proposals provided are for discisaion purposes anly and ane siibjec! 1o spprovals. Nolhing herein
Al condlitule a inding agresmibni batwedsn [hé pomes Nednar parmy whall Da Downd in MY Way 1o BNy 1S or condhion SECEDT a5 lﬂrEﬂd ma
whtan agreament signed by the dily suitomed representatives of both pares

CamfortDalGio - 8 Green Olice cadified by the Singapore Envirooment Codneil - 4 commilled o pressrving tha anvironimanl. We encourgs you
10 pomE s anly i necesaarny

~ormteet Dl G Enginesring Pte Lig |Regiatration Mo | BEEIS0AEW|

Tius resssane and sny alachmants muay contain confidentul prelaced o propriatary wilommpton | pou ase nat the intended recipaant. kindhy nolily
us and disksle this massage and ite sttechments immedinloly. and piesss be sdvisad thol Using. copying. distiibuting or discloming any contertis
nerem m not afiowed Statemens permming fo any matisr outskde our busness ame not 1o be taken an endorsed by ComfonDelGro Corppration
Lirnite® o¢ e retited catrmpmanes The commeantspoposalt prowded am lor decusson purposes only and are Subpest 1o approvals Nothing hensin
shall sarsfitute 8 bnding agreemnnl botiween the pariss Nedher party shall b bound in sy way bo any berm ar conditin excapt a8 agresd in i
wiithen ngreament signed by the duly sulhorsed iecresantathves of bath patkes

ormfatDelGie - 4 Grasn Office cantifed by the Sgapons Emvronment Council - & commmpilied o prasunding thit envimomend We encourage you

5



= 1o g 1w only f necEsRaTy
CaminnlaiGen Engnesring Pre Lid [Reguiration No. 19350804 80]

This misssage snd any attachments may comtain confidential. privileged or propridtary infomation I you i (o8 T aEenaEa fecipan, snaly naity.
Us and dajete this thessage and s attactimients mmmediately. and please ke adwsod that using. copyng. Sntnbuting of dsciosng any contants
[t 13 ot Afiowea Statements perimnng o any MATET outhide our busness ate nat 1o be taken s endursed by ComtenDalSo Camporation
Limdad of ts related companmes The commants propasals provided ame for discutsion purposes anly and ate subject o approvals. Nathing herein
srall consiitube » birding agreemest batween the parties Naithsr party shall be beund in any way 1o any lerm or condibion axcept as read in a
witlien agiesmiatil signod by the dilly authcnsed iedlesentatives of Boll) pames

CombonlieiGin - a Green Office cantibed by the Singapars Enveanment Caunell - & committest 10 pressesving the envirpnimant We sncoursgs you
by prnd this only H necessady,

CominnDeiGro Eagneenng Fe L [Registration No 1885060381V




10212018 Claim Paortal

.. RE:Re:RE: HI, pls obtain video footage from TP. If no video
footage, to reject TP's claim. TY.

Type
© Question

Message

Hi Richard, we have uploaded a copy of video footage from third party for your easy reference, Third party
proposed 100% g/s $2,400.00(all-in). Kindly let us have your instruction after review the matter. Thank you.
Hsiao Tong - 21 Oct 2019

hitps /ivp smanclaims.axas.com. sg/claim-portalhimlindex-vendor-sarvice-requests. himi#l sarvice-requestaiiew-message/ TsenicoRequestiNumbe L



Hsiao Tunﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 22 October 2019 9:26 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 121864, vehicle number SHAG99)

181072019
lvou h svidenceiw CHT 175719 M
[reviewing the situation, < .

Rec'd emall from TP Dear Hsiao Tong Attached vidaa footaga for your review. Your

|principal maintained rejection of our claim based on their Insurad accident statement | 2111072019

_] Now, enidence confirmed it was their insured that initiated the accident. Smctly without ~ [CHT 15 .0 oS0
\prejudice, we propase global sum $2400.00. Kindly revert soonest Thank you. Best |

'Regards Catherine Koh N IS | -
Messags AXA HI Richard, we have uploaded a copy of ideo footage from third party for | 211102018
T] your easy reference, Third party proposed 100% gis $2.400.00(all-in). Kindly letus have  |CHT o (oo

yourinstruction afler review the matier. Thank you_Hsiao Tong - 21 0ct 2019

"] 21110019 5:24 PM ANG Richard-—Hi, pls propose S0/50 and Inform Transcab on this TY. |

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——0riginal Message-—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 5:30 PM

To; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 121864, vehicle number SHAB99)

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | email: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

—0riginal Message-—

From: richard.angbs®@axa.com.sg <richard.angbs@axa.com.sg>

Sent; Monday, 21 October, 2019 5:29 PM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service request 121864, vehicle number SHAESS)

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number S8M01QUQ.
Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.

1



Hsiao Tnng (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 25 October 2019 3:51 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Ce: KKLau

Subject: RE: Your Ref CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699

D.O.A. 15/06/2019] - (wvideo attached )

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We have our principal instruction to offer a global sum of $1,100.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed In any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding In any other related
claims.”

Best Regands,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(a08933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 3:39 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Cec: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM12010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 J D.O.A. 15/06/2019] - ( video
attached )

Without Prejudice
Hi Catherine,
Thank you for your video.,

We will review the matter and get back to you

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed f inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequantly produced by either party that will materially affectfinfluence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



22019 Claim Portal

« RE: Re:RE: Re:RE: HI, pls obtain video footage from TP. If
no video footage, to reject TP's claim. TY.

Type
@ Question

Message
Hi, we have offered third party at a global sum of 50%-51.100,00{all-in}. However third party rejected our

offer and proposed $2.100.00(all-in) as their video clearly shows that QID encroached into their lane and
caused the accident. Kindly let us have you further instruction. Thank you. Hslao Tong - 02 Nov 2019

hitps-/ivp smarclaims. axa.com.sg/claim-portalhitmlfindexvendar-service-requests himisarvice-requestis/viow-message7serviceReguesiNumbe... 111



Hsiao Tung (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 958 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: New message for service request 121864, vehicle number SHAB99)

- | ap 2211072019

1121710119 5:24 PM ANG Richard—Hi, pis propose 5050 and Inform Transcab on this. TY. L8P |00 oo

| ' g - . |25102010

gy T T —— M7 loos2m|
Heca emall from TP: Dear Hslao Tong Regret to inform we are unable to accept your affer

. @t $1100.00 Video cleary evident your principal's insured encroached onto our taxd. Stricily CHT 2M172019

! without prejudice, we propose lump sum $2100.00. Kindly revert soonest Thank you. Best | B.4325 AM

Ragards Camm'ina Kah m_ R |
lassage AdA | Hi, we have offerad third party at a global sum ol 50%-51.100.00(all-in) |
1 However third pary rejected our offer and proposed £2,100.00{all-in) s their video dearly CHT 21112018
" 'ghows that OID encroached info thair lane and caused the accident. Kindly let us have you ‘ B47 48 AM |
further instruction. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 02 Nov 2018

] 7111/19 12.08 AM ANG Richard—HI, pls maintain at 50% - $1100 BOLA S181s ILSF 7112019 |
* applicable - Both vehicles should exercise caution when merging. TY 044 48 AM
Best Regards,

Shu Pel| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupel@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Iindustrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

----- Original Message-—

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 8:34 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: New message for service request 121864, vehicle number SHAB99)

Best Regards,

Summer Lee | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6741-8434 | emall: assignments@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue
1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

——0riginal Message—

From: richard.angbs@axa.com.sg <richard.angbs@axa.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 7 November, 2019 12:09 AM

To: admin-d@lkkauto.com

Subject: New message for service reguest 121864, vehicle number SHAE99)

AXA Insurance has sent you a message for claim number SOM0O1QuQ.
Please click here https://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/ to view the message in Vendor Portal.



Hsiao Tun! (LKKAuto)

From: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.comsg>

Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 11:33 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: KKLau; CHIONH Hock San Christopher

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 )

D.O.A 15/06/2019] - (video attached )

Dear Hsino Tong

Right from the start, we requested your principal to settle our PD claim as per BOLA SIB. It was your
principal who disagree and rejected our claim,

Strictly without prejudice, we accept your offer at §1100.00. Kindly forward DV soonest.
Moving forward, kindly request your principal to abide by the BOLA guide.
Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

“ Think Before Printing

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@Ikkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 7 November 2019 10:24 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com. sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 J D.0.A. 15/06/2019) - ( video
attached )

Without Prejudice
{save as to costs)

Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your below email.

Our principal had reviewed the matter and we have our principal instruction to maintain offer at a global sum of
$1,100.00{all-in) as BOLA 518 is applicable.

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/ar that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”



Hest Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408943)

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Friday, 25 October 2019 10:00 AM

To: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cec: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 J D.O.A. 15/06/2019] - ( video
attached )
Dear Hsiao Tong

Regret to inform we are unable to accept your offer at $1100.00. Video clearly evident your principal's
insured encroached onto our taxi.

Strictly without prejudice, we propose lump sum $2100.00.
Kindly revert soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

&Y Think Before Printing

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Sent: Friday, 25 October 2019 9:51 AM
To: Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Ce: KELau <kklau@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 1 D.O.A. 15/06/2019] - { video

attached )

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to your below email.

We have our principal instruction to offer a global sum of $1,100.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our propasal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liabllity an our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice

]



engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong., Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lud

Phone; 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 3:353 PM

To: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>

Ce: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com=

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 J D.O.A. 15/06/2019] - ( video
attached )

Without Prejudice
Hi Catherine,
Thank you for your video.

We will review the matter and get back to you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on & without prejudice basis with the sole imention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed f inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlemant.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party ks not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phane: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Catherine Koh Mul Gek herinekohi@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 21 October 2019 3:19 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < ht@|kkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 1 D.O.A. 15/06/2019] - { video
attached |

Dear Hsiao Tong

Attached video footage for vour review,



Y our principal mamtamed rejection of our claim based on their msured accident statement.
Now, evidence confirmed it was their insured that initiated the accident.

Strictly without prejudice, we propose global sum $2400.00.

Kindly revert soonest.

Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 1B October 2019 B:09 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan{@cdge.com.sg>; Catherine Koh Mui Gek <catherinekoh@cdge com.sg>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <ailee E.COM.S

Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 | D.0.A. 15/06/2019)

Without Prejudice
Dear Sirs/Mdm,
We refer to your below emall.

We have our principal instruction to maintain rejection as our driver reported that he felt a hit from the right rear
side and realised that your client had hit onto his taxi.

if you have any evidence/witness to refute the report given by our insured, we will be reviewing the situation.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by elther party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Rest Regards,

Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone; 6742-4197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Pava Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{qo803:3)



From: William Tan Thoo Seng <willia ; .5E>

Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 5:26 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>; ANG Richard <richard.angb .COM.SE>
Cc: CHIONH Hock San Christopher <chris.chionhhs@axa.com.sg>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>,

cynthia.chan@gia.org.sg; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan .COM.SE>
Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 [SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 ] D.O.A. 15/06/2019]

KIV - GIA

Merging lanes : BOLA SIS (50%)
Outstanding - 3 months

Without Prejudice.

Dear All

Preceding emails refer.

Accident of this nature do not warrant a total rejection. On the contrary, you rejected this claim.

Since, you do not wish to settle this matter as per BOLA scenario, we will then have to escalate matter to
GIA.

By the way, 1f no offer received by 09.10.19, we will then proceed with our next course of action.
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto) < Ikk >
Sent: Wednesday, 2 October 2019 4:46 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <willliamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Ce: KKLau <kklau@Ikkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 J D.0.A. 15/06/2019]

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

Our insured reported that he was in front of your client vehicle and collided by your client vehicle.

In view of the above, we regret to inform you that we have our principal instruction to deny liability and unable to
look into your client’s matter,

Thank you.



Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payn Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, woz2-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 3:15 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Cc: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan LOM.Sg>
Subject: RE: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 ) D.O.A. 15/06/2015)

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr William,

Thank you for your email.

We will convey your message to our principal and get back to you soon.

Thank you,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of llability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong. Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3107 | email: chewht@ lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(q08933)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamt d >

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 2:41 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@|kkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3 (SHD 303 K -Transcab) vs SHA 699 J D.0.A. 15/06/2019]

Merging lanes



BOLA S18 : Liability 50% ***
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Below emanl refers.

We disagree with your contention stated, 1.e. hability i1s unclear. Liability 1s crystal clear. i.e. you settle as
per BOLA scenario |8.

Also, without forwarding your driver's video footage, vou request for the same (?77). Anyway, you do not
need it to assist you to determine liability,

To expedite an amicable settlement, kindly forward your offer and settle as per BOLA scenario by 11.09.19.
After which, we will have to escalate matter to GIA.

Thank you,

Best Repards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht®|kkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2012 11:03 AM

To: Catherine Koh Mul Gek <catherinekoh@cdge.com.sg>; William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Your Ref;: CC19060375/ SHA 6291/ WT(st) Our Ref: CC4/ASM15010766/Npb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD

303K(AXA) AND SHA 699) ON 15/06/2019]

‘Your Ref; CC19060375/ SHA 699)/ WT(st) Without Prejudice
Dur Ref: CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3

Dear Sirs/Mdm.,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 303K(AXA) AND SHA 699) ON 15/06/2019

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that liability is unclear. Attached is a copy of our insured accident report for your easy reference.

As per AXA instruction, we would like to request for evidences (le: video footage/ scene photos / PIR) for our
necessary action.

Appreciate an early reply.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be desmed [ inferred

from this negatiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/Influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”



Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)
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COMFORIDELGRO
Our Ref CC19060375/ SHA 699 /WT(st) ENG' NEERING
Yuur Raf . CormfortDelG En eering Ple
Date : 05-Jul-18 CDGE Tax Claims Dept S Brag ;
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Led Singapore 508969
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811 Workuhops
Braddel
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir e
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA 699J YOUR INSURED SHD 303K Tries e
AND OTHER ON 15.06.19 e o SinMing
\We are the authorised repair workshop for Citycab Pte Ltd, the owner of motor Vehicle No 5717
SHA 699J which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle. = Bundl R0

The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist L 2
them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising .
from the damage to the vehicle. -

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving : SHD 303K d B TR
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants. st
TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM it e b
1 Costof Repair $ 1563113 i TG
2 5 days Lossof Rental @ § 125.18 per day $§ 62585 Yishun
3  Survey Reporl Fees [Surveyed by Mis LKK) 5 - . A L
4 LTA Search Fees 3 -
5 GIA/ Police Report Fees [ =
& Towing/ Medical / Transporation Fees S -

SubTotal: § 2.157.08
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 5 days Loss of Income @ $ BO0.00 perdays § 40000

Total Claims : § 2557.08

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs “ pcs.
k) LTA search slip/s of SHD 303K
¢) GIA/ Police report/s of : SHA 688J
d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopies of Accident Scene Photos { ) Certificate of Insurance
{ JPIR [ x ) Downtime/Mileage record { x ) Rental Rate letier

Kindly look inta the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

William Tan
CDGE Claims Departmeant
Tel; 6214 B737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : wiliamtan@cdge com.sg

This is & computer generated letter. No signature is required.

R —— Y
COMFORIDELGRO “;



COMFOR']DEI_GRO ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING
A& mamber of COMORTDELGRO
o { JARY WK Y. 1 19950604
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE [ i . MOL: 19 ;;:';n'-ﬂ;i
BOAOOID
. ; VEHCLE NO INV. NO/JDAYTE
AXA TNSI/RANCE PTE LTD SHA RO99.J Q1451920 27 06,2019
. MAK K JOIR RO,
8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR &74-01 HYUNDAT 05303840
STNGAPORE SG DARR1
= — MUK, (HAMICTER KEATING
CONTACT RD: R3I3BETIAR TONTQ(G2) _ -
DATE OF HRG DATR/TIME TN
0.04,2019 15.00. 2019 13:30
(@) - CHASSIS CODRK
Description : 3P 15.06.19/C RMHCAS1CVELT 41026
5/No FPart No. gry 1Imit Price WDisc Rat
PART REOUTSTTION
0001 D4-M-0104-0574 [ONTOVE PANE] ~FENTIEM [LH# | 4901 TN 20,00 3972, 56
Qpoz2  04--0104-3813 IONIQ EMBILEM-BLIK NRIVE | Af, bl A1, (M) 21.48
|.H
0003 03-01-0104-20K1 IONTOVT /3 AP ASRY-WHKEIL. | 4R, 40 100 277,172
HiIR
SHE="1T1TAlL : A9 . Sh
JOB NATURE
o0l PR PANKI, REATING 000, 00 30000
. oonz 8P APRAVPAINT CHARGE 400 .00 400,00
0np3 2000 TUFF COAT ON AFFETTED 400, (W) 400, )
PFARTS

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A mambed of COMPORICLCED

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Office

205 Broddell Roud
Singapore S7T9T01

RITO0T0

Kindly note thal na receipt shall bs ssued unisss requestad
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING
y member of CoMromDELGRO
CUOMPANY HIGG. WO ;. 199508048W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Paga: 2
8010010
i el B VEH{LE RO INV. NOJDATE _
AXA THNSURANCE PR 1D SHA B9 31451920 727.06,.20149
MAK K JOH M.
B BHENTON WAY AXA 'MWKR #&24-01 HYLINDAT ANR3ANARAD
STRGAFCHE 56 ORBR1Y
R T (HAMETER HEANT NG
CONTACT NO: 63387288 TONTQ{62) i B
DATE OF RKG DATE/TIME TN
A0.04_ 2019 15.06.72019 13:30
. (HASSTS (DR
KEMHCEATCVKIN 41026
3/8Bn  Part No gty Imit Price  &Disc Nat
SUR="TCITAI 740 .00
(tams total 1,430.96
Add GHT @ 7.000 % 100,17
Imvoice amont 1,531.13
Issuad by KATHERINETAN 27.06.2019 10:03:55
Repair type C (IPED/ST /5T
Payment Type/Term: /Cradit 30 days

ComforiDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mamber of COMPORIDELCA]

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapare $79701

Kindly note thal no receipt shall be suesd unless requesiad
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT Nao.

INVOICE No

91451970

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




y L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

v 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
- TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607188R GST Reg No. 19-9607188-R
Afflliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile
AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CC4/ASM108010788/Npb3q2
oA TOWERSGAPORE ossa ooe wwnas | [
ATTMN:RICHARD ANG Code: ASM
1. " Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SHD 303K Veh. Inspected SHA 699
Policy No. VPX/P1680520 Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. samot1Qua Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From : Assign Date 17/068/2019
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI IONIO c.c 1580
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2018
Chassis No. KMHCE51CVKU141026 Colour YELLOW
Odometer 26387 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/65 R15 MICHELIN & mm
L/H Front Tyre |185/65R15 MICHELIN & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |195/85R15 ' MICHELIN & mm
L/H Rear Tyre 185/65 R15 MICHELIN & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. ‘General Information
Accident Date  15/068/2019 Inspection Date 17/06/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508959
5a. | ~ Remarks
AYTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
sb. | Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 3 Working Days




’ V V LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

P —{— 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408333
’f_! TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg. No. 16-8607188-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 699
_ T Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition Workshop ()| s)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 418.30
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 35.00
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 28.00
10|FRONT BUMPER CLIPS (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 22.00
1|FRONT FENDER (LH) (CONSISTENT) DEFORMED 480.70 490.70
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 114.70
1|FRONT FENDER RETAINER (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 41.40
1|EMBLEM -BLUE DRIVE (LH) (CONSISTENT) NECESSARY 26.60 2660
1|FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (LH) (CONSISTENT) SCRATCHED 346 40 348 40
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -304 62 A72.74
1.218.48 590.96
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 400.00 300.00
BUMPER COVER
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 600.00 400.00
TUFF KOTE 50.00 40.00
FRT WHEEL ALIGNMENT NOT NECESSARY 120.00
1,170.00 740.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,388.48 1,430.96
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | _=al | 143098

Report Ref No. CC4/ASM19010766/Npb3q2

p

MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor Automotive Assessor

OISCLAMER OF LIANILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repen is made salely for the use and bonaflt of the Cllent named on ths front pags of this Report
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